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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Watson Laboratories, Inc. (“Petitioner”),
hereby provide notice that it will cross-examine ROBERT ROSCIGNO, on August
10, 2018. The cross-examination will begin at 9:00 AM EST and continuing from
day-to-day until concluded. The cross-examination will be held at Courtyard
Raleigh-Durham Airport/Morrisville, 2001 Hospitality Court, Morrisville,
North Carolina 27560 USA. The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary
Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded
using audiotape and/or stenographic means. Petitioner also may video record the
cross-examination of Robert Roscigno. Counsel for Petitioner will make
arrangements for the reporter and videographer.

Respectfully submitted,
Dated: August 3, 2018 /Michael K. Nutter/
Michael K. Nutter, Lead Counsel
Reg. No. 44,979
Andrew R. Sommer, Back-Up Counsel
Reg. No. 53,932

Kurt A. Mathas, Back-Up Counsel
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing PETITIONER’S UPDATED
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT ROSCIGNO is being served on
August 3, 2018, by filing this document through the PTAB E2E System as well as

delivering a copy via email to the following counsel for the Patent Owner:

Stephen B. Maebius — Lead Counsel

Email: smaebius@foley.com

George Quillin

Email: gquillin@foley.com
UT240-1IPR@foley.com
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Shaun R. Snader
Email: ssnader@unither.com
UNITED THERAPEUTICS CORP.

Douglas Carsten

Email: dcarsten@wsqgr.com

Richard Torczon
Email: rtorczon@wsgr.com
Robert Delafield

Email: bdelafield@wsgr.com

Veronica Ascarrunz
Email: vascarrunz@wsgr.com
WILSON, SONSINI, GOODRICH & ROSATI
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Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 3, 2018 /Michael K. Nutter/
Michael K. Nutter, Lead Counsel
Reg. No. 44,979
Andrew R. Sommer, Back-Up Counsel
Reg. No. 53,932
Kurt A. Mathas, Back-Up Counsel
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
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